
Name Last P Pass B Ridge Mt Mar C Pass Mat Pk Aly Gamut Attend Vol Total

1 Geoff Roes 75 0 75 90 90 25 355
2 Brad Precosky 85 75 100 60 20 5 345
3 Harlow Robinson 45 90 100 80 20 5 340
4 Barney Griffith 45 60 75 0 80 25 5 290
5 Brenton Knight 80 85 100 15 5 285
6 Mark Brady 80 15 65 100 20 280
7 Andy Liebner 90 85 90 15 280
8 Andy Hunter 90 100 70 15 275
9 Hugh Gren 10 50 80 85 20 245
10 John Weddleton 5 0 60 70 75 25 235
11 John Collins 40 10 85 65 20 220
12 Eric Strabel 45 55 100 15 5 220
13 Lance Kopsack 0 0 0 35 75 35 10 30 5 190
14 Isaac Bertschi 50 15 60 15 140
15 Troy Larson 20 0 55 40 20 135
16 Tor Christopherson 25 30 50 15 120
17 Keith Weinhold 30 1 0 0 35 25 5 96
18 Charlie Renfro 1 1 70 15 5 92
19 Matthew Kenney 0 0 0 0 55 25 80
20 Rob Sackerson 0 1 60 15 76
21 Josh Niva 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 30 70
22 Brian Stoecker 0 0 0 50 20 70
23 Christian Harpel 0 40 10 15 65
24 Braun Kopsack 0 0 0 0 30 25 55
25 Patrick Conway 0 0 20 15 35
26 Michael Kelly 0 0 0 15 20 35
27 Charles Ess 0 0 15 15 30
28 Adam Comer 0 0 10 15 25
29 Duke Ruszicka 0 0 5 15 20
30 Bill English 0 0 1 15 16

Men

2006 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Results  **  Overall



Name Last P Pass B Ridge Mt Mar C Pass Mat Pk Aly Gamut Attend Vol Total

1 Cedar Bourgeois 100 100 110 100 20 5 435
2 Christine Cannard 80 80 80 85 20 345
3 Monica Tibbetts 90 30 100 100 20 340
4 Ellyn Brown 60 0 75 75 80 25 5 320
5 Claire Connelly 65 70 35 75 20 265
6 Karen Williams 85 85 60 15 5 250
7 Julie Beatty 35 35 40 60 20 190
8 Aurora Agee 0 50 45 15 5 115
9 Cheryl Ess 0 40 40 15 95
10 Shirley Durtschi 0 35 40 15 90
10 Jennifer Faralan 45 0 30 15 90
10 Danielle Pratt 20 55 0 15 90
13 Sierra Halverson 0 37.5 35 15 87.5
14 Carolyn Knueppel 25 5 0 15 5 50
15 Jana Oztergut 0 0 5 15 20
16 Annie Luck 0 0 1 15 16

Women

2006 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix Results  **  Overall



 2006 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix  **  Age Group Results
Name Last P Pass Bird M Mar C Pass M Peak Aly Gamut Att Vol Total

Christian Harpel 4 2 3 3 12
Anthony Orot 4 2 0 3 9
David Besh 2 2.5 0 3 7.5
Travis Kindred 3 0 0 3 6
Lyon Kopsack 0 0 3 3 6
Zach Halverson 2 0 0 3 5

Sierra Halverson 5 1 5 3 14

Danielle Pratt 2 3 0 3 8
Aurora Agee 0 3 1 3 7

Mark Brady 3 1 4 5 4 17
Brenton Knight 3 5 5 3 1 17
Andy Liebner 4 4 4 3 15
Andy Hunter 4 5 2 3 14
Eric Strabel 0 3 5 3 1 12
John Collins 0 0 5 1 4 10
Charlie Renfro 0 0 4 3 7
Patrick Conway 0 0 2 3 5
Michael Kelly 0 0 0 1 4 5

Cedar Bourgeois 5 5 5 5 4 1 25
Christine Cannard 5 4 4 3 4 20
Claire Connelly 3 3 1 3 4 14
Julie Beatty 1 0 1 2 4 8

Brad Precosky 5 4 5 5 4 1 24
Geoff Roes 4 0 3 4 5 5 21
Harlow Robinson 0 5 5 3 4 1 18
Hugh Gren 0 0 3 4 4 11
Keith Weinhold 0 0 0 0 4 5 9
Josh Niva 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 8
Isaac Bertschi 2 0 2 3 7
Matthew Kenney 0 0 0 0 2 5 7

Monica Tibbetts 5 2 5 5 4 21
Karen Williams 4 5 4 3 1 17

Barney Griffith 5 5 4 0 5 5 1 25
John Weddleton 0 4 5 4 5 5 23
Lance Kopsack 0 0 2 4 5 2 1 6 1 21
Braun Kopsack 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 8
Rob Sackerson 1 0 4 3 8
Brian Stoecker 0 0 0 3 4 1 8

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 17

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 17

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29



 2006 Alaska Mountain Running Grand Prix  **  Age Group Results

Ellyn Brown 5 4 5 5 0 5 1 25
Cheryl Ess 3 4 4 3 14
Shirley Durtchi 2 3 3 3 11

Charlie Ess 2 5 5 3 15
Bill English 4 0 4 3 11
Robert Huppert 2 1 3 3 9
Eric Johnson 5 0 1 3 9
Rod Anderson 0 0 4 3 7
David Rebischke 4 0 0 3 7
Paul Beever 0 0 2 3 5

Sandy Johnson 4 3 3 3 1 14
Millie Spezialy 2 2 1 3 1 9

Norm Johnson 5 3 4 4 4 1 21

Corky Corthell 5 5 0 5 5 5 25

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 +

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 +

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59


